
CATEGORY TITLE NAME INSTITUTION EMAIL

Area I Presidential

Area II Division Highlighted Sessions

Area III Perspectives on Crime Jamie Fader Temple University jfader@temple.edu 

1

Biological, Bio-social, and Psychological 

Perspectives  Jill Portnoy 

University of Massachusetts 

Lowell Jill_Portnoy@uml.edu

2

Developmental and Life Course 

Perspectives Bryanna Fox University of South Florida bhfox@usf.edu

3 Strain, Learning, and Control Theories Stephanie Wiley Simon Fraser University swiley@sfu.ca 

4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Megan Augustyn University of Texas at San Antonio megan.augustyn@utsa.edu

5

Routine Activities and Situational 

Perspectives Renee Zahnow University of Queensland r.zahnow@uq.edu.au

6

Deterrence, Rational Choice and Offender 

Decision-Making Holly Nguyen Pennsylvania State University hollynguyen@psu.edu

7 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Timothy Brezina Georgia State University tbrezina@gsu.edu

8

Social Disorganization and Community 

Dynamics Adam Boessen University of Missouri-St Louis boessena@umsl.edu

9 Critical Race/Ethnicity TaLisa Carter American University carter@american.edu

10 Feminist Perspectives Lisa Pasko University of Denver Lisa.Pasko@du.edu

11

Theories of Conflict, Oppression, and 

Inequality María Vélez University of Maryland velezmb@umd.edu

  

Area IV Types of Offending Rachael Powers University of South Florida powersr@usf.edu 

12 Violent Crime Amy Nivette Utrecht University A.E.Nivette@uu.nl 

13 Property and Public Order Crime Greg Midgette University of Maryland gem@umd.edu 

14 Drugs Glen Sterner 

Pennsylvania State University 

Abington ges5098@psu.edu 

15 Family and Intimate Partner Violence Caitlyn Muniz University of Texas at El Paso cnmuniz@utep.edu 

16 Rape and Sexual Assault Shannon Fowler University of Houston-Downtown fowlers@uhd.edu 

17 Sex Work Amy Farrell Northeastern University am.farrell@northeastern.edu 

18 Human Trafficking Teresa C. Kulig University of Nebraska Omaha tkulig@unomaha.edu

19 White Collar and Corporate Crime Miranda Galvin Pennsylvania State University mag483@psu.edu

20 Organized Crime Jared Dmello Texas A&M International University jared.dmello@tamiu.edu

21 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Kristy Holtfreter Arizona State University Kristy.Holtfreter@asu.edu 

22

State Crime, Political Crime, and 

Terrorism Erin Kearns University of Alabama emkearns@ua.edu

23 Hate Crime Chad Posick Georgia Southern University CPosick@georgiasouthern.edu

  

Area V Correlates of Crime Stephanie DiPietro University of Missouri-St Louis dipietros@umsl.edu

24 Gangs and Co-offenders Zachary Rowan Simon Fraser University zrowan@sfu.ca

25 Substance Use and Abuse Ojmarrh Mitchell Arizona State University ojmarrh.mitchell@asu.edu

26 Weapons Terressa Benz Oakland University tbenz@oakland.edu 
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27 Trauma and Mental Health Joan Reid University of South Florida jareid2@usf.edu  

28 Race and Ethnicity Toya Like 

University of Missouri-

Kansas City liket@umkc.edu

29 Immigration/Migration Marin Wenger Florida State University mwenger@fsu.edu

30 Neighborhoods and Communities Ajima Olaghere Temple University aolaghere@temple.edu

31 Macro-Structural Kevin Drakulich Northeastern University k.drakulich@northeastern.edu

32 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality Molly Dragiewicz Griffith University m.dragiewicz@griffith.edu.au 

33 Poverty and Social Class Jorge Chavez University of Colorado Denver Jorge.chavez@ucdenver.edu 

34 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Forrest Rodgers Gonzaga University rodgersf@gonzaga.edu

35 Families and Peers Jeff Ward Temple University jeffrey.ward@temple.edu 

36 School Experiences David Ramey Pennsylvania State University dmr45@psu.edu

  

Area VI Victimization Callie Rennison University of Colorado Denver callie.rennison@ucdenver.edu

37 Causes and Correlates of Victimization Katie Kaukinen University of Central Florida Catherine.kaukinen@ucf.edu 

38 Policy and Prevention of Victimization Emily Wright University of Nebraska Omaha emwright@unomaha.edu 

39 Consequences of Victimization Tara Richards University of Nebraska Omaha tararichards@unomaha.edu 

  

Area VII The Criminal Justice System Jeff Ulmer Pennsylvania State University jtu100@psu.edu

40 Police Organization and Training Paul Taylor University of Colorado Denver paul.taylor@ucdenver.edu 

41

Police Legitimacy and Community 

Relations Justin Nix University of Nebraska Omaha jnix@unomaha.edu

42 Police Misconduct Janne Gaub 

University of North Carolina 

at Charlotte jgaub@uncc.edu

43

Police Strategies, Interventions, and 

Evaluations Carla Lewandowski Rowan University lewandowskic@rowan.edu 

44

Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea 

Bargaining Christine Scott-Hayward 

California State University, 

Long Beach Christine.Scott-Hayward@csulb.edu 

45 Pretrial Justice Jennifer Copp Florida State University jcopp@fsu.edu

46 Courts & Sentencing Teddy Wilson SUNY Albany thwilson@albany.edu

47 Capital Punishment Raymond Teske Jr. Sam Houston State University (ret.) rteske@iteske.com 

48 Jails & Prisons Cheryl Lero Jonson Xavier University jonsonc@xavier.edu 

49 Community Corrections Matt Hiller Temple University mhiller@temple.edu 

50 Prisoner Reentry Jennifer Cobbina Michigan State University cobbina@msu.edu 

51 The Juvenile Justice System Marijana Kotlaja Missouri State University marijanakotlaja@missouristate.edu  

52 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies Charles Loeffler University of Pennsylvania cloef@sas.upenn.edu

53 Collateral Consequences of Incarceration Janet Garcia-Hallett 

University of Missouri-

Kansas City garciahallettj@umkc.edu 

54

Prisoner Experiences with the 

Justice System Shytierra Gaston Northeastern University s.gaston@northeastern.edu

55 Law Making and Legal Change Aaron Kupchik University of Delaware akupchik@udel.edu 

56 Guns and Gun Laws Dustin Pardini Arizona State University Dustin.Pardini@asu.edu 

57 Inequality and Justice Kevin Steinmetz Kansas State University kfsteinmetz@ksu.edu 
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58 Immigration and Justice Issues

O. Nicholas (Nick) 

Robertson Rochester Institute of Technology onrgcj@rit.edu 

  

Area VIII

Non-Criminal Justice Responses to Crime & 

Delinquency Melissa Rorie University of Nevada, Las Vegas melissa.rorie@unlv.edu

59 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses Carole Gibbs Michigan State University gibbsca1@msu.edu

60 Institutional Responses Valerie Anderson University of Cincinnati valerie.anderson@uc.edu 

61 Community Responses Gillian Pinchevsky University of Nevada, Las Vegas Gillian.pinchevsky@unlv.edu 

  

Area IX Perceptions of Crime & Justice Mark Berg University of Iowa mark-berg@uiowa.edu 

62 Media & Social Construction of Crime Jeff Gruenewald University of Arkansas jgruenew@uark.edu 

63

Attitudes about the  Criminal Justice System & 

Punishment Joselyne Chenane Nkogo University of Massachusetts Lowell Joselyne_Nkogo@uml.edu 

64 Activism and Social Movements Valerie Jenness University of California Irvine jenness@uci.edu 

65 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Sue-Ming Yang George Mason University syang10@gmu.edu 

  

Area X Comparative & Historical Perspectives:  Hollie Nyseth Brehm The Ohio State University brehm.84@osu.edu

66

Cross-National Comparison of Crime & 

Justice Darren Wheelock Marquette University darren.wheelock@marquette.edu

67

Historical Comparisons of Crime & 

Justice Jennifer Carson University of Central Missouri jcarson@ucmo.edu
68 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich Michigan State University kutnjak@msu.edu  

69 Human rights Andrew Novak George Mason University anovak2@gmu.edu

Area XI Critical Criminology Avi Brisman Eastern Kentucky University avi.brisman@eku.edu

70 Green Criminology Mike Lynch University of South Florida mjlynch@usf.edu 

71 Queer Criminology Vanessa Panfil Old Dominion University vpanfil@odu.edu

72 Convict Criminology Jennifer Ortiz Indiana University Southeast jmortiz@ius.edu

73 Cultural Criminology Deirdre Warren Kent State University dwarren5@kent.edu 

74 Narrative and Visual Criminologies Lo Presser University of Tennessee Knoxville lpresser@utk.edu

75 Abolition Luis Fernandez Northern Arizona University luis.fernandez@nau.edu

76 Activist Scholarship Shelly Clevenger Illinois State University slcleve@ilstu.edu

77 Critical Perspectives in Criminology Donna Selman Indiana State University donna.selman@indstate.edu

  

Area XII Methodology Cody Telep Arizona State University cody.telep@asu.edu

78 Advances in Quantitative Methods Kyle Thomas University of Colorado Boulder Kyle.Thomas@colorado.edu

79 Advances in Qualitative Methods Danielle Rudes George Mason University drudes@gmu.edu 

80 Advances in Evaluation Research Zach Hamilton   University of Nebraska Omaha zhamilton@unomaha.edu

81 Advances in Experimental Methods Megan Denver Northeastern University m.denver@northeastern.edu 

82 Advances in Teaching Methods Kate Burmon Mount Saint Mary College kate.burmon@msmc.edu

  

Area XIII Roundtable Sessions Martin Bouchard Simon Fraser University mbouchard@sfu.ca 

Area XIV Poster Sessions Susan Case American Society of Criminology asc@asc41.com

Area XV Author Meets Critics Chris Sullivan University of Cincinnati Christopher.Sullivan@uc.edu 

Area XVI Methods Workshop   
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83 Quantitative Methods Robert Apel Rutgers University robert.apel@rutgers.edu

84 Qualitative Methods Volkan Topalli Georgia State University vtopalli@gsu.edu

Area XVII

Professional Development/

Students Meets Scholars Renee Lamphere UNC Pembroke renee.lamphere@uncp.edu

Area XVIII Diversity and Inclusion Vanessa Panfil Old Dominion University vpanfil@odu.edu

Area XIV Lightning Talk Sessions Lynn Addington American University adding@american.edu

Area XX Peterson Workshop Ruth Peterson Ohio State University peterson.5@osu.edu

Area XXI Ethics Panels William Terrill Arizona State University william.terrill@asu.edu

Area XXII Policy Panels Jim Lynch University of Maryland jlynch14@umd.edu

mailto:robert.apel@rutgers.edu
mailto:vtopalli@gsu.edu
mailto:renee.lamphere@uncp.edu
mailto:vpanfil@odu.edu
mailto:adding@american.edu
mailto:peterson.5@osu.edu
mailto:william.terrill@asu.edu
mailto:jlynch14@umd.edu

